
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  4305

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.08.2016


   TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT IN TEXTILE SECTOR


4305.        SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:

SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether any monitoring committee has been appointed or proposed to be appointed for the assessment of the "Technology Development in

Textile Sector";


(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated for the purpose; and


(c) the details of the terms of reference of the committee and time-frame

fixed therefor?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a):     No Madam.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.

*****

